
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Mandan Braves (3) at Williston Coyotes (2) (OT)
ND State Tournament Consolation,  Friday, February 21, 2014

Ralph Engelstad Arena
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: REA Olympic Rink  Time: 5:29PM - 7:17PM
Official Scorer:  Matt Torgerson  Attendance: 
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Williston Coyotes
Mat Ekblad  Coaches

 Starters
01 Maddy McLees    Fr  G
03 Kaia Wenstad    8th  D
11 Sam Miller    Sr  D
14 Keely Kleven    Sr  LW
12 Amanda Nelson    Sr  RW
17 Morgan Watterson    Sr  C

Mandan Braves
Dewitt Mack

 Starters
08 Chelsey Norton    So  G
09 Shaylynn Mack    Sr  D
10 Samantha Bussman    Fr  D
02 Maiah McCowan    Fr  LW
05 Jordyn Bossert    Sr  RW
13 Mariah Marsh    So  C

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Lynze Swanson    8th  D
04 Michelle Stewart    So  F
05 Carly Collings    Fr  D
06 Bethanie Pippin    Fr  F
07 Jana Mischke    Fr  F
08 Mattie Johnson    8th  F
09 Kendra Davis    8th  F
10 Sydney Haux    Sr  F
15 Elizabeth Goebel    Fr  F
16 McKenzie Schroeder    So  F
18 Jordan Hill    Sr  D
30 Kenon Schmit    8th  G

01 Sara Zachmeier    So  G
03 Madysen Zander    Jr  F
04 Samantha Halstengard    Jr  D
06 Madison Ripplinger    So  F
07 McKenna Quintus    Fr  F
12 Paige Lillis    So  D
15 Rebecca Helbling    So  F
18 McKenzie Klipfel    Fr  F
20 Madysen Zachmeier    So  D
22 Regan Gullickson    Fr  F
23 Sophia Muns    Fr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

WC

MB

 Shots on Goal

WC

MB

7 8 3 5

4 5 11 2

5 6 5 2

7 7 4 1

 23

 22

 18

 19

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

WC

MB

 8 

 8 

 0 

 1 

 9 

 4 

 2 

 0 

 4 

 13 

 0 

 1 

 6 

 4 

 0 

 1 

 27 

 29 

 2 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

WC

MB

 2 4:00 4 7:21  1  0  0 

 4 8:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

WC- 01 Maddy McLees  

WC- 30 Kenon Schmit   

MB- 08 Chelsey Norton  

MB- 01 Sara Zachmeier  

3 56:45 8 7 4 4 13 12 4 3  29  26

3 56:45 8 8 9 7 4 4 6 6  27  25

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jace Nybo

(Ref) Devin Blada

(Ref) Jeremy Melander

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  MB 09 Shaylynn Mack  5:45  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

MB 23 Sophia Muns Checking (2) 1 5:59

1 8:50 MB ES 13 Mariah Marsh 12 Paige Lillis 07 McKenna Quintus

MB 04 S.  Halstengard Tripping (2) 1 16:38

2 0:59 WC PP 14 Keely Kleven 11 Sam Miller

WC 09 Kendra Davis Tripping (2) 2 3:20

2 7:06 WC ES 15 Elizabeth Goebel

MB 15 Rebecca Helbling Checking (2) 2 9:05

WC 03 Kaia Wenstad Tripping (2) 3 2:27

3 13:23 MB ES 09 Shaylynn Mack

MB 05 Jordyn Bossert Holding (2) 3 15:54

OT 5:45 MB ES 09 Shaylynn Mack 15 Rebecca Helbling

 End of Game


